KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1104337

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-101-22376-00-00

OPERATOR: License # 34158 API No. 15 -

Name: O'Brien Resources, LLC Spot Description:

Address 1: PO BOX 6149 NE_SW SWSE g 19 Twp. 16 5 r 29 [ ] East[0] west
Address 2: 513 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
city: SHREVEPORT State: LA Zip: e 2017 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

Contact Person: __Heather Haynes

Phone: (318 ) 865-8568

CONTRACTOR: License #_34233
Maverick Drilling LLC

Name:

Wellsite Geologist: Jim Robbins

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[ ] oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] siow

[ ] Gas O] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ]sicw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

11/23/2012 12/4/2012 12/4/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

LINe [Inw [Ese [lsw
County: Lane
Lease Name: Steffens 19 Well #: L
Field Name:
Producing Formation: N/A
Elevation: Ground: 2779 Kelly Bushing: 2788
Total Depth: 4514 Plug Back Total Depth: 2200
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 255 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
feet depth to: w/ Sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content: 4200 ppm Fluid volume: 850 bbls

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 04/29/2013

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 [ [ ] Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S Date: 04/30/2013




Side Two _ ‘“m Hll‘ Hl” m“ Hlll mll Hm ‘ll‘ ‘“‘

1104337

Operator Name: O'Brien Resources, LLC Lease Name: Steffens 19 well# 1

Sec. 19 Twp.16 s. R.29 [ ]East [O0]West County: Lane

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [0]Yes [ ]No [ JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [0] sample

(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [O]Yes [ INo Anhydrite 2179 +608
Cores Taken [ Ives [FINo Heebner 3844 -1057
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo . 3878 1090
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No Lansing )

(If no, Submit Copy) Pawnee 4324 -1554
List All E. Logs Run: Fort Scott 4395 -1607
Dual Induction Cherokee Sh 4417 -1630
Micro Log
Compensated Density/Neutron PE Log

CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 263 Common 170 3% CC+ 2% Gel
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 32 Common 80 3% CC + 2% gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
____ Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
__ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]vented [ |Sold [ ]Used on Lease [] Open Hole [ ] perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Conservation Division 2 ~

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 10, 2012

Heather Haynes

O'Brien Resources, LLC
PO BOX 6149
SHREVEPORT, LA 71136

Re:ACO1
API1 15-101-22376-00-00
Steffens 19 1
SE/4 Sec.19-16S-29W
Lane County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Heather Haynes



ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 056350

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:
D K [say, £

' STATE ZIP

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME.~ - . ...~

SIGNATURE: . s s gt

£ a2 ey SEC T T RANGE S CALLED OUT ON LOCATION  |JOB START | JOB FINISH
DATE ) P /e 21 7 Ce | e !{ ) "I d e // T Agey
SHACFfeus / ey, ; e J COQUNTY STATE
LEASE Ay WELL# / LOCATION /#€a [« é o L2, b P
OLD',OR NEW (Circle one) .:’ P
CONTRACTOR /& Jer rc K /20 OWNER S<@ere o
TYPEOFIOB /7~
HOLESIZE  / 73 T.D. CEMENT : :
CASING SIZE DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED __=> <0 54 >
TUBING SIZE DEPTH Y709 Ko THre—s o’
DRILL PIPE o 2 DEPTH A A0 [
TOOL DEPTH S 2 s
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON (FI5A) @ 2. SARR <e
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX (ADHAD @ T35 W A8
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL SO 54 @X3Y6  A3Y 90
PERFS. , ,, CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT g/ F2 &4/ ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER”f'f“’ Gees £ mf iz g
DS HELPER £ /s 2 Koc e e @
BULK TRUCK 7 @
39/ 7t DRIVER /a ! Oecover @
BULK TRUCK =z
# DRIVER HANDLING ’— o : { ~f7 @ .:4:
MILEAGE/Z: <
REMARKS:
)'_,p;,?* / ; o g% & 1 Sy nt_,'._."-(j _',( _é«"\-;.:;;;
At \ V4 ,4_“ ?"Vl ¢ Wpar o :[ , ‘."’I _,'.""ii g SERVICE
ST SA o /‘! y sl /
AN IO I BSeninT . RDE ! DEPTH OF JOB
wix RO 74t conead o PUMP TRUCK CHARGE PR AT
bt A M. D) O @encaid EXTRA FOOTAGE @
wif K- FO5/5 e MILEAGEAH-L A4/ EO @ Cat NG )
z‘f"; T 7 iy L — MANIFOLD - @ 7 = F]
/ AL LS O @ VYO ‘.-_,’-\-(\".’J-J
@
CHARGE TO: Q£ 47 @ : :
. 370959
CTREET TOTAL~- .
EliY:

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

CXNRRC

TOTAL I_GFLL‘Rj_ng

SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES
DISCOUNT

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS




ALLIED OIL & GAS

SERVICES, LLC 056809

tederal Tax L. 20-6075804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999

SERVICE PO
. SOUTITLAKE, TEXAS 76092 (ﬁ
N v Sy ’n £ Yoy 2 /éTZ—(
e, T lratioe . fes W1LOC '
DAL U(Jl’/l 1 I(} fz_ - : 36 }L _VM—J‘(—.an.EL[J ?l}] l(J.H,C_)(_.j\T](JN 100STL\)¢ !%)l: Tl;lf’:lll'/'
LEASE fﬂ/wwf ELLE * [ |tocauon /40'/. [E P b 7///f Lo‘f: o Wate
OLD Ul(éﬂmlu one) - —‘
} ] 1 !
CONTRACTOR / lneric K VA nNE — OWNER gs——e :
TYPEOEION | Settae ——— T T
HOLE SIZE ngzg]fl T by CEMENT
CASING SIZE"5/? DEVTH J)llb.__ — AMOUNTORDERED /. 2D (0 ne 3DPCC
TURING SIZE DEPTH 250,
DRILL PIPL DECTIY _ - Z2a
100, CDUPTH T T s
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON /20 e/ 7*‘" %573 -
MEAS. LINE SHORJOINT _____ POZMIX @ }
CEMENT LEIT IN CSO, [ GEL ] (‘3_3 7IE pres
:‘JIIE;FE}\(’TM —- CULORIDE L —ég- "’f A
SEAMENT s B8 - Ase @ —
EQUIPMENT AP . U
s @ -
PUMPIRUCK CEMENTER f//m/ r(///// , @
1A, IIELPER /// 7 /"//’ / O
nu1.% rllU(‘h / o e
g, oriver _ fad i e *'“*"? -
BULK mth —= 5
i DRIVER HARDLING xz__ %_.JD

REMARKS:

ﬁ, Cd: Ci T, Y, /bzuh\'/ /f/)/u(l
;{,0 f/,:r:ﬁ/

et A NI ‘/‘Luﬂ

_ _ /v-‘/z ﬁ:
/ffmu Wiy, //u.@

CHARGETO: [QA[_LQ'_V /ﬂ)ﬁn £Lla
STREET .
CITY_..

STATE AL

Ta: Allied Oil & Gas Serviees, LLC.

You ure hereby requesied to rent cemenling cquipment
and furnish cementer antd helper(s) to pssisl owner or
contractor to do work as I listed. ‘The above work was
done o satisfaciion and supervision of owner agent or
contractor, 1have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDIT HONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME

SIGNATURE /J//} / & ///Z/ A7

MILEAG! 1:—:_7n,v J/-ﬁ{a"}?ﬂ/p 12a52%
s /{ Ry e

? H{
=1) ’
‘ SERVICE
PSS

OEPTH O JOB 263 .
PUMPTRUCK CHARGE Nl
ENTRA FOOTAGE @5y .
MILEAGE ___{Qalin @ 7 @@f’
MANIFOLD _<_>7Ue/¢(_____ aTr
Liptlelcle. 2] il @7-7% RES—

25"

toTAL 2E8/3 5=
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

&l Ity M/Ay/

e

_@e___

@ .
R
@

@

[

/é

TOTAL LY 2——

SALES TAX (1f Any)
TOTAL CHARGES
DISCOUNT




ALLIED OlL, & GAS SERVICES, LLGC 058810

Federal Tox 1.0, 20-5975804

REMITTO. 1.0, 10X 93959 SERVICE POINT,
. SOUTHLAKE,TEXAS 76092 (s ezt

7 Sic.|TWe  |RARGE CALLFD OUT ONTOCATION | 108, $TAgTs, [IOM EISTL
o] A'{L)\ S T ™% | | ARy i .
cou.\m RS
ltl\@ o I TN ° / Locanion Jfead, (- //:///717)/4/7/ Lt _2{} )
OLD OllNl’\‘/ (Circle one) {Vl’/\')‘ P - ‘
- /l: el i
CON/ nmmon /AMI Ls /A 108 OWNER St
TYPEOFJOB  Shrfrce | ’WC?r‘uf’g i i
HOLE 81ZE 127y D  CEMENT
CASING SIZE P52 DEPTH " avoUNTORDERED JDD (0 30PEC
TURING SIZE DEPLL O
DRILL PIPE DEPTIL } il /9_57/'(1/51 .
100L DEPTH Py 295
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON @ AL Lfg&
MEAS, LINE _SHOR JOINT . pozMix
CEMENT LEFTINGSG. /S GIiL @ e )
PERFS, CILORIDE 2 _@.p9% 92—
DISPLACEMENT ASC ) .
EQUIPMENT s @ -
@
e - -
PUMPTRUCK  CEMENTER. f?/m/ Nl A o= g m——
i WAA__ NELPER {4/ gt /7 {(4,[4// o T
BULK TRUCK ; e i
i DRIVER /X/l/, &7l ; @~- ki
BULKTRUCK ' f g > P
“ 3 [a L.
it DRIVER HANDUNO _))7}_“~ a\, _{:_‘ z{;).-
MILEAGEAE R G _)/, o
I NEMARKS: . I TOTAL o2 JQL__ Z
/- [ f B/ 1V 4 Y S Gl
) . ' SERYICE
(ep i To a3 - —
DEPTH OF JOR B
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
A MILEAGE @
T el Fep s~ MANIFOLD @
/», M"’[V (’yY“p, /Lc(l th : @
V) ”
cu,\uou'roﬂ/m}ﬁ, 12l
STREET N TOTAL s
CIry_ STATE Zip

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cemenling equipment

and furnish cementer and helper(s) lo assist owner or ~

contractor (o do wurk as is listed. ‘The above work was :

done (o salisfaction and supervision of owuer ugent or TOTAL .

contractor, | have read and understand ihe "GBNERAL ) J 07

CRMS AND CONDITIONS" lsted on the reverse side.  SALES TAXUTAw) ———==—"—
~—~  TOTALCHARGES A &0 77

. -~
PRINTED NAME DISCOUNT edllo £ IRPAID IN 30 DAYS

SIONATURE %// Z)/ /506 \G\‘):)

[SY-RoNCNE)




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

O' Brien Resources, LLC S19-16s-29w Lane, KS
ESTING , INC POB 6149 Steffens 19 #1
Shreveport, LA 71136 Job Ticket: 48495 DST#: 1
ATTN: Kurt Talbot Test Start: 2012.11.28 @ 01:14:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Toronto - Lansing A
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 03:25:13 Tester: Chuck Smith
Time Test Ended: 07:25:13 Unit No: 62
Interval: 3844.00 ft (KB) To  3910.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2788.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3910.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2779.00 ft(CP)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 9.00 ft
Serial #: 8018 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 49.13 psig @ 3845.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.11.28 End Date: 2012.11.28 Last Calib.: 2012.11.29
Start Time: 01:13:46 End Time: 07:24:57 Time On Btm: 2012.11.28 @ 03:23:27

TEST COMMENT: 4" Blow.

Time Off Btm: 2012.11.28 @ 05:25:57

No return.
4" Blow .
No return.
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
00 e Prosaure P m—— 8 Tepeue Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
' L 0 (Min.) (psig) (deg P

0 | 1891.86 | 105.43| Initial Hydro-static
2 17.43 | 105.16 | Open To Flow (1)

32 34.74 108.08 | Shut-In(1)

61 | 477.80 | 110.07 | End Shut-In(1)
62 38.10 | 109.82 | Open To Flow (2)

Pressure (psig)
—_—

7@

92 49.13 111.31 | Shut-In(2)
123 417.82 112.96 | End Shut-In(2)

(4 Bap) sanpeistuE |

123 | 1864.46 113.48 | Final Hydro-static

. VA N T

i
|
I
|
|
T
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

/

ITANE ™ A

:

26 Wed How 2012 o Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
62.00 OCM 50 95m 0.87
45.00 OCM 250 75m 0.63
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48495 Printed: 2012.11.29 @ 08:55:08




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

RILOB,TE O' Brien Resources, LLC S19-16s-29w Lane, KS

ESTING ’ INC POB 6149 Steffens 19 #1

Shreveport, LA 71136

Job Ticket: 48495 DST#: 1
ATTN: Kurt Talbot Test Start: 2012.11.28 @ 01:14:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 44.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.60 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1200.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
62.00 | OCM 50 95m 0.870
45.00 [ OCM 250 75m 0.631
Total Length: 107.00 ft Total Volume: 1.501 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48495 Printed: 2012.11.29 @ 08:55:10




Serial # 8018 Inside O' Brien Resources, LLC Steffens 19 #1 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
¥ ] [v ]
8018 Pressure 8018 Temperature
2000 + . . _
H | Initial I<o__.4-mnm:o nal Hydro-btatic
- . 110
1750
- 100
1500 -
- o0
1250 - =
- 80 3
s I 8
0] [ -
£ 1000 =
o B 70 3
w - —_
§ T &
o 750 60
500 50
B 40
250
- (2) 30
0 v oingy huit-In(2)
3AM 6AM
28 Wed Nov 2012 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48495 Frinted: 2012.11.29 @ 08:55:11




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

O' Brien Resources, LLC

ESTING , INC.

POB 6149
Shreveport, LA 71136

ATTN: Kurt Talbot

S19-16s-29w Lane, KS

Steffens 19 #1
Job Ticket: 45983 DST#:3

Test Start: 2012.12.01 @ 15:35:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Myrick Station.
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 17:37:10 Tester: Chuck Smith
Time Test Ended: 21:41:09 Unit No: 62
Interval: 4328.00 ft (KB) To  4390.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2788.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4390.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2779.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 9.00 ft
Serial #: 8018 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 595.48 psig @ 4334.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.12.01 End Date: 2012.12.01 Last Calib.: 2012.12.01
Start Time: 15:35:02 End Time: 21:41:10 Time On Btm: 2012.12.01 @ 17:36:20
Time Off Btm: 2012.12.01 @ 19:42:10
TEST COMMENT: 1" Blow.
No return.
No blow, flushed tool. surge died. Note: tool seems to have plugged during flush causing high "final flow " pressure
No return.
Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
. R T e e 4 Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
;m_.. - ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
2 \ i | | e 0 | 2153.03 108.79 | Initial Hydro-static
: o 1. 1| 17.82 | 108.11| Open To Flow (1)
i BREE 'i\ ] 34| 2763 | 110.39| Shut-In(1)
Rl —t— : 63 | 396.97 | 112.23| End Shut-In(1)
N 1 : : E \ ] 64 | 2935 | 112.02| Open To Flow (2)
I R g "W 1°: 94 | 595.48 | 114.36 | Shut-In(2)
& T 1 v‘ T 1. i 126 | 676.89 | 11551 End Shut-In(2)
- N - I 126 | 2157.49 | 115.85| Final Hydro-static
ol RV T
r \ ] | ‘ % ]
o | \ | | ‘ V E
F \ | | h
) S— / mj i - o T
4 Sat Dec 2012 eu Time (Hours) oM
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
40.00 VSOCM 10 99m 0.56

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45983

Printed: 2012.12.01 @ 22:57:22




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

O' Brien Resources, LLC

POB 6149
Shreveport, LA 71136

ATTN: Kurt Talbot

S19-16s-29w Lane, KS

Steffens 19 #1

Job Ticket: 45983 DST#:3

Test Start: 2012.12.01 @ 15:35:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 10.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.40 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1400.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
40.00 [VSOCM1o99m 0.561
Total Length: 40.00 ft Total Volume: 0.561 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 45983

Printed: 2012.12.01 @ 22:57:24




Serial # 8018 Inside O' Brien Resources, LLC Steffens 19 #1 DST Test Number: 3

Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
8018 Pressure 8018 Temperature 120
[ , I I I ,
2250 W Initial Hy n_.o.“mnm:n " _ al Hydro-static
_
2000 110
1750 100
1500 90
=)
8 1250
N\ 80
5
o
@ 1000
a 70
750
60
500
50
250
40
O _
6PM OPM
1 Sat Dec 2012 Time (Hours)

(4 Bep) aineiadwa |

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 458983 Frinted: 2012.12.01 @ 22:57:24



RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

O' Brien Resources, LLC

POB 6149
Shreveport, LA 71136

ATTN: Kurt Talbot

S19-16s-29w Lane, KS

Steffens 19 #1
Job Ticket: 45982 DST#:2

Test Start: 2012.11.30 @ 07:43:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lansing H-J
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 09:31:50 Tester: Chuck Smith
Time Test Ended: 12:59:50 Unit No: 62
Interval: 4044.00 ft (KB) To  4140.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2788.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4140.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2779.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 9.00 ft
Serial #: 8018 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 2349 psig @ 4050.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.11.30 End Date: 2012.11.30 Last Calib.: 2012.11.30
Start Time: 07:43:02 End Time: 12:59:50 Time On Btm: 2012.11.30 @ 09:30:40
Time Off Btm: 2012.11.30 @ 11:32:20
TEST COMMENT: 1/2" Blow.
No return.
No blow .
No return.
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
8 Prsaure T I B8 Tempeue - Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
am | I B— e 4~ | (vn) (psig) | (deg F)
i | \ | ] 0 | 2029.08 107.05 | Initial Hydro-static
i B I } I "jﬁ\ 1= 2| 1814 | 106.27| Open To Flow (1)
L | i i 1. 31 21.82 107.84 | Shut-In(1)
N 7/ ? | \ | “ X 1 B 61 337.32 109.19 | End Shut-In(1)
i / i ; i : \'L 1-: 62| 2161 | 108.94| Open To Flow(2)
oo | | | | E i g 92 23.49 110.19 | Shut-In(2)
£ i / / | \ | i ‘ 1" £ 121 176.40 111.32 | End Shut-In(2)
i " / / — ‘ : 122 | 196225 | 112.11| Final Hydro-static
a0 4 | | | ¥
RINIREP=RELN
= | |
- J | Ve
P
30 Fri Now 2042 o ! Time (Hours) e e R
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
20.00 VSOCM 10 99m 0.28
* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 45982

Printed: 2012.11.30 @ 14:20:50




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

O' Brien Resources, LLC

POB 6149
Shreveport, LA 71136

ATTN: Kurt Talbot

S19-16s-29w Lane, KS

Steffens 19 #1

Job Ticket: 45982 DST#:2

Test Start: 2012.11.30 @ 07:43:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 49.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
20.00 | VSOCM 1o 99m 0.281
Total Length: 20.00ft Total Volume: 0.281 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 45982

Printed: 2012.11.30 @ 14:20:52




Serial # 8018 Inside O' Brien Resources, LLC Steffens 19 #1 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45982 Frinted: 2012.11.30 @ 14:20:52




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

O' Brien Resources, LLC

POB 6149
Shreveport, LA 71136

ATTN: Kurt Talbot

S19-16s-29w Lane, KS

Steffens 19 #1
Job Ticket: 45985 DST#:5

Test Start: 2012.12.02 @ 21:50:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Cherokee - Johnson
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 23:48:40 Tester: Chuck Smith
Time Test Ended: 04:11:30 Unit No: 62
Interval: 4424.00 ft (KB) To  4485.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2788.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4485.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2779.00 ft(CP)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 9.00 ft
Serial #: 8018 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 19.69 psig @ 4429.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.12.02 End Date: 2012.12.03 Last Calib.: 2012.12.03
Start Time: 21:50:02 End Time: 04:11:30 Time On Btm: 2012.12.02 @ 23:47:30
Time Off Btm: 2012.12.03 @ 01:52:30
TEST COMMENT: Surface blow built to 1/2"
No return.
Weak surface blow .
No return.
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
r . I - 5w Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
I 1 (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
0 | = I 0| 2211.58 | 108.81| Initial Hydro-static
i o 1. 2| 1627 | 107.89| Open To Flow (1)
N T T T 7
. o ] 32 19.05 110.02 | Shut-In(1)
1 'y 1 ‘ﬁ : I B 62 94.42 111.75| End Shut-In(1)
T } : I {.: 62| 19.34 | 111.71| Open To Flow(2)
. f L L] ‘, L ] ¢ 92 19.69 113.33| Shut-In(2)
S I A / o g 7 E 125 38.00 | 114.92 | End Shut-In(2)
i i I ] : 125 | 2200.74 | 115.74| Final Hydro-static
=t —t— 1.
i / [ i ]
] . LA 1
T \ L L il
Dec 2012 & on Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 OCM 50 95m 0.14
* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 45985

Printed: 2012.12.03 @ 07:00:24




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

O' Brien Resources, LLC

POB 6149
Shreveport, LA 71136

ATTN: Kurt Talbot

S19-16s-29w Lane, KS

Steffens 19 #1

Job Ticket: 45985 DST#:5

Test Start: 2012.12.02 @ 21:50:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.80 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1700.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
10.00 | OCM 50 95m 0.140
Total Length: 10.00ft Total Volume: 0.140 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 45985

Printed: 2012.12.03 @ 07:00:25




Serial #: 8018 Inside O' Brien Resources, LLC Steffens 19 #1 DST Test Number: 5
Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
8018 Pressure 8018 Temperature
™ , , I I , 120
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

45985

Frinted: 2012.12.03 @ 07:00:26




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

O' Brien Resources, LLC

POB 6149
Shreveport, LA 71136

ATTN: Kurt Talbot

S19-16s-29w Lane, KS

Steffens 19 #1
Job Ticket: 45984 DST#: 4

Test Start: 2012.12.02 @ 05:55:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Ft. Scott
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 07:23:10 Tester: Chuck Smith
Time Test Ended: 11:03:39 Unit No: 62
Interval: 4383.00 ft (KB) To  4425.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2788.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4425.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2779.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 9.00 ft
Serial #: 8018 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 2113 psig @ 4389.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.12.02 End Date: 2012.12.02 Last Calib.: 2012.12.02
Start Time: 05:55:02 End Time: 11:03:40 Time On Btm: 2012.12.02 @ 07:21:50
Time Off Btm: 2012.12.02 @ 09:25:10
TEST COMMENT: 3/4" Blow .
No return.
Weak surface blow .
No return.
Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
. e — T ‘ I 9“‘“3:*””*"‘“'* = = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
| I | ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
an ‘ ‘ = 0| 2195.98 108.77 | Initial Hydro-static
. I ” 1 1 ] 2 17.26 108.71 | Open To Flow (1)
i " IR ‘ 1 32| 2064 | 109.45| Shut-In(1)
o ! | 1 1 1. . 62 56.65 111.03 | End Shut-In(1)
N f / o A \; ] 63| 17.72 | 111.02| Open To Flow (2)
I / i | 1-: 93| 2113 | 11314 Shut-in(2)
& - i i 1 ¢ 123 40.69 114.37 | End Shut-In(2)
- | } E 124 | 2191.39 | 115.23| Final Hydro-static
. | | 1=
1 | \ ]
m | l \ 1-
b | \ S ]
25 Des 20z Time tHur)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
15.00 OSM 30 97m 0.21

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 45984

Printed: 2012.12.02 @ 23:04:19




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

O' Brien Resources, LLC

POB 6149
Shreveport, LA 71136

ATTN: Kurt Talbot

S19-16s-29w Lane, KS

Steffens 19 #1

Job Ticket: 45984 DST#: 4

Test Start: 2012.12.02 @ 05:55:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.40 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1400.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
15.00 | OSM3097m 0.210
Total Length: 15.00ft Total Volume: bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 45984

Printed: 2012.12.02 @ 23:04:20




Serial # 8018 Inside O' Brien Resources, LLC Steffens 19 #1 DST Test Number: 4
Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
8018 Pressure 8018 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45984 Frinted: 2012.12.02 @ 23:04:21
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

April 30, 2013

Heather Haynes

O'Brien Resources, LLC
PO BOX 6149
SHREVEPORT, LA 71136

Re:ACO-1
API1 15-101-22376-00-00
Steffens 19 1
SE/4 Sec.19-16S-29W
Lane County, Kansas

Dear Heather Haynes:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 11/23/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on April
29, 2013 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department
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